
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF $80,000 FOR 

CONTRACT 2014-02 WITH YATES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. FOR 

STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS 

 

WHEREAS, Contract 2014-02 was approved by City Council on April 7, 2015 with Yates 

Construction Company, Inc.  in the amount of $891,373; 

 

WHEREAS, the stormwater system work is needed due to unforeseen site conditions and 

omissions within the contract documentation were, which necessitated costs related to the need 

to replace an unanticipated amount of soil in backfill in trenches, the need to redesign and move 

underground utilities and structures, and addressing the omission of miscellaneous items in the 

list of bid items; 

 

WHEREAS, the total value of the change order is $80,000.   
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City is authorized to enter into a contract change order with Yates Construction 

Company, Inc. subject to the terms outlined above.  The Mayor and/or City Manager and the 

City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro a proper contract 

to carry the proposal into effect, payment to be made in the amount of $80,000 from account 

506-7015-01.6018 A16028. 


